
RH 44-657

Mr, TIERKEY advised more information re PERRY might
possibly be available at the Pan American Computer Center, 
16th and K Sts., W, Washington, D. Co, phone RE 7-8900.

He advised Pan American crew members for the flight 
were as follows?

-Capt. W<, W. HESTER^
-Co-pilot D. D. ECKERS
-Flight Engineer Jo Jo BUTLER5 -
-Navigator F, Wo RAPPETOE, all based Kennedy Inter­
national Airport, New York

The pursor was J, P. BOT

Stewardesses were?

- To Xo BANDERS;
- Co A, HEGABDT;
=C. MIRANDA;
- K„ Bo TALLROTH and ' '
Lo B, SIGBE, all based Dulles International Airport,

LEAD?

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON, Do C

Contact Pan American Computer Center, 16th and K 
Sts., NW, for any identifying data re NORM PERRY.

All of the above-data, plus the lead, was telephonically 
furnished directly to WO by Alexandria RA.

ARMED ATO DANGEROUS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

F B I

Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in________________________________________
(Type in plain text or code) 

AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mail ing) ।
1

TO: SAC, ALBANY

ISOM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN - COST DATA
V

ReButel to ME 4/17/68.

For information of all offices, th 
requested of the Memphis Division as follows 

’’Please furnish following informati 
matter compiled or estimated through 4/30/68 
submit cumulative totals through the end of 
further notice:

1) Number of man hours spent on case
to regular hours, overtime hours, 
hours by following employees (sepa 
for each class of employees shown)

A. Special Agents

B. Clerical Employees

2) Total milgage (estimated or actual)
Bucars used on case. Include mile 
traveling to and from other field 
assignment>and any personally-owne

3) Any unusual or out-of-ordinary cos
of chartering airplane, rental of 
space, leased telephone lines, etc 
be itemized and cost of each item

e Bureau by retel

on on above
, and thereafter 
each month until

broken down as 
and total man 
rate figures

traveled by 
age for cars 
offices on special 
d cars.

ts, such as cost 
special office 
. These should 
shown. ,

^)- Each Office r> , 

2 - Memphis A/t
HEG:LF 
(59)

SEARCHED___^JNDEXE%^ ’ 

serialized.. j^sF'led

APR 231968



ME 44-1987

4) Peak number of Special Agents working on case
during month for which report is submitted.

You should promptly request all Bureau offices 
involved in this case to furnish information requested herein 
to you and it should be included in your report.”

Each office is requested to expeditiously furnish 
the Memphis Division with the above designated data within 
two work days after the close of each month. Secondly, each 
office is also requested toadvise the Memphis Division even in 
the event each category is zero or no work is performed on 
this case during the month.

2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL fOSM NO. 10 30^0-106
MAY 1962 EDITION 
OSA OEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : ALL AGENTS DATE: 4-24 “68

F^^^^AC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P-

SUBJECT: murkin

COST DATA

THIS MEMO REQUIRES.AN ANSWER FROM EACH RECIPIENT 
AND SHOULD EE RETAINED FOR MONTHLY ANSWERS UNTIL FURTHER “ 
NOTICE.

ReMEairtel to AL, 4-19-68.

Attached is a copy of referenced Memphis airtel 
setting forth information desired in captioned case as to 
cpst data.

Each Agent in the Richmond Division should keep 
track of the.required data such as tiine spent on this ca$e 
and mileage.. By the end of each preceding month at the 
close of the workday this information should he totaled 
and forwarded to Supervisor RANDOLPH E. TROW, it being noted 
that this data must be sent to the Memphis Division within two 
workdays after the end of each month. Agents will answer ; 
every category even if negative or zero time expended.

It is requested that the Chief Clerk and Chief 
Steno also maintain figures as to number of,man hours 
spent on MURKIN case brokendown' as to regular hours and over-? 
time hours and submit results to Supervisor’ TROW by close 
of business EOM.

Each Agent receiving this memo is requested to 
attempt to compile or estimate the required data for the 
month of April to best of his .ability and forward these 
figures to Supervisor TROW by the end of workday, April 30, 
1968. .

1 - Each Agent (Enc. 1)
1 r SAC (Enc. 1)
1 - ASAC(Enc. 1)
1 - Mr. Wagner (Enc. 1)
1 - Mr. Humphries (Enc. 1) 
REBM11 ..

- Mr. Trow (Enc. 1) 
-Chief Clerk (Enc. 
- Chief.Steno (Enc. 
- Richmond (4^657)

1)

SEARCHED_________INDEXED_______

SERIALIZED_______FILED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI

Date: 4/19/68

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I

Transmit the following in ■______________ ___ ___
(Type in plain text or code) 

AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing) ।
----------------- - ------- .-------- ------------- - ---- ---- .-- t.

TO: SAC, ALBANY

HIOM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN - COST DATA

ReButel to ME 4/17/68.

For information of all offices, the Bureau by retel 
requested of the Memphis Division as follows:

’’Please furnish following information on above 
matter compiled or estimated through 4/30/68, and thereafter 
submit cumulative totals through the end of each month until 
further notice:

1) Number of man hours spent on case broken down an
to regular hours, overtime hours, and total man 
hours by following employees (separate figures 
for each class of employees shown);

A. Special Agents

-B. Clerical Employees

2) Total mileage (estimated or actual) traveled by
Bucars used on case. Include mileage for cars 
traveling to and from other fiela offices on special! 
assignmentiand any personally-owned cars.

3) Any unusual or out-of-ordinary costs, such as cost
of chartering airplane, rental of special office 
space, leased telephone lines, etc.- These should 
be Itemized and cost of each item shown, .

^)- Each Office

2 - Memphis
HEG:LF
(59)

Approved: - Sent _—M Per __^.
"'2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1662 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, RICHMOND (1^-65?) date: h/23/68

from : SA S. EDWARD LONG

subject: MURKIN
CR X

Re WFO Teletype to Memphis arf^Richmond, h/8/68.

fl On U/ll/68, Mrs. R. L. JffiLLSj, 5^00 Justis Place, Alex­
andria, Virginia, wasfWWffiSre^Tioned matter. Mrs. WELLS 
could offer no specific information regarding the alleged individual 
supposedly seen in the neighborhood resembling KING’S killer.

Mrs. WELLS’ mind would wander off on unrelated subjects
. and insisted that she sees and knows all that is going on in the 

neighborhood. Interview impossible to conduct in view of the above.

5010-103
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AIRTEL

4-25-68

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-198?) 

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rewrote 1 to ME and RH, 4-8-68.

RE: LOOK-ALIKE

Betel furnished information from one DALE CROWLEY, 
Radio Station WAX, Washington,. D. C., receiving telephone 
call from a Mrs. R. L. WELLS, Alexandria, Va., advising 
that she had seen a person fn her area resembling the 
publicised artist conception of the UNSUB.

Mrs. R. L.ytfELLS. 5500 justis place. Alexandria, 
Va., was ToCHWTTffpfcTT^B'by SA S. EDWARD LONG. She could 
furnish no specific information regarding the alleged individual 
reportedly seen /y her in the neighborhood resembling KING'S 
killer. /

Mrs. WELLS’ mind would wander off on unrelated 
subjects and she Insisted that she sees and knows all that is 
going on in the neighborhood. It was impossible to conduct 
an intelligent Interview with Mrs. WELLS in view of her apparent 
mental condition and no further contacts are being made with 
her regarding this natter.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

2 - Memphis 
<^ - Richmond
REBjjll , 
0) ■#/

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev., 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/23/68 |
i

Transmit the following in_______________ ,___________ L_-------------------------------- —---- ------ ।
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL I
V ia------------------------------------ --------------------------------------------------—------------------------------- 1

(Priority) ।
_____________________________ _________________________________________________ J-

TO: SAC, RICHMOND

- FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Richmond airtel to New York, 4/19/68.

Re: Investigation concerning
GEORGE WIEDEMAN

GEORGE E. WIEDEMAN, Documents Agent, TWA Cargo 
Terminal, Building 81, John F. Kennedy International Air­
port (JFKIA), interviewed 4/23/68. Signed waiver of rights 
obtained.

WIEDEMAN. from TWA records, determined to be em­
ployed since 8/15/4?, former residence 417 Rutland Avenue, 
West Englewood, New Jersey, presently residing 3950 Black­
stone Avenue, Bronx. New York. He worked on 8 to 4 shift 
3/27, 29, 31 and 4/4/68. He was absent on sick leave on 
3/28 and on his regular day off, 3/30/68.

He stated, in answer to questions, that he had 
not travelled from New York City for one year; could not 
associate any acquaintances with the description furnished

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NY 44-1609 . ,

in reairtel; knows no one named "IVAN” and could not connect 
the description furnished with any acquaintance named JACK; 
does nottoow GEORGE TORMEY; has riot, nor is he now affiliated 
with any political, subversive or nationalistic groups other 
than to register for one of the two major political parties.

WIEDEMAN, a Caucasian, is married to a Negro, but 
states he has experienced no racial animosity in his residence 
neighborhood nor:at TWA Cargo Terminal.

He said that he has no known enemies either at 
his residence neighborhood or place of employment.

After he was advised of the instant postcard, 
WIEDEMAN said he could suggest no one as the author and 
could offer no reason or explanation for such a communica­
tion. He denied having been in Memphis in the recent past 
or having any knowledge of the instant slaying other than 
that gained from public hews media. ,

The following physical description was obtained 
by.observation and interview:

Name 
. Date of Birth

Race 
Sex 
Hair 
Eyes 
Height 

■ Weight
Build 
Complexion 
Scars and Marks

GEORGE. E. WIEDEMAN 
9/9/24
Englewood, New Jersey 
White 
Male 
Brown
Blue < 
5'8“ 
14o 
Medium 
Fair, freckles 
No scars obvious

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NY 44-1609

Peculiarities . : Dark horn rimmed glasses 
Wife LOUISE nee INGRAM
Children None
Military IService Honorable Discharged

United States Army

Above investigation conducted by SAS JOHN R.
KENNEDY and GERARD W. VAN LEEUWEN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41*bFR) 101-1IJ5WOH rrmn \ti»uriv lui-u^y

UNITED STAGES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) date: 4/25/68

SA ROLAND M. COCKER

MURKIN 
(00:MEMPHIS^

4/19/68.
ReBuphone call to SA JESSE C. HALL,, JR., morning of

SA HALL received a telephone call from the Bureau
at approximately 5/A.M^ on the morning of 4/19/68, to the 
effect that one^Do^WF, Night Manager of the Clarendon 
Hotel Court, loca^M^C Wilson Blvd., Arlington, Va., had 
on 4/17/68 at approximately 7 A.M., observed an individual 
in the office of^rhis motor court who closely resembled the 
photo of ERIC GALT.

SAs ROLAND M. COCKER and JOHN L. LYNCH'responded to 
the Clarendon Motor Hotel Court and contacted Mr. GOFF, who 
■advised that he noticed an individual in his motor court lobby 
at approximately 7 A.M., on the morning of 4/18/68 by himself, 
and described him as a white male, 5’10" - 5'11"^ dark hair, 
well dressed wearing a light gray suit. .

Mr. GOFF mentioned that on the evening of 4/18/68, Z1
he observed the FBI photo of GOFF appearing in the ’’Evening 
Star" newspaper, and felt compelled to call this to the 
attention of the FBI.

Mr. GOFF advised that he has no one staying at the
motor court by the name of GA'LT, HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD, 
the aliases of GALT. Mr. GOFF, thereafter, made available to 
SAs LYNCH and COCKER the registration cards for all residents 
of the motel for the period 4/18 - 19/68. A review of these 
registration cards reflected no identifiable name with that 
of the subject, GALT, or his aliases.

There were no registered guests from Memphis or
Atlanta area. Mr. GOFF mentioned that he did not know if 
this individual was a guest or if he had just stopped in the 
motel. . Z

1 - Richmond 
RMC/vlr 
(1)

SEARCHED. 

SERIALIZED

FBI — RICHMOND

Bay U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-0!

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RH 44-657

A surveillance was thereafter undertaken for the 
remainder of the morning, and the "lookalike” did not reappear 
in the lounge. Mr. GOFF thereafter made arrangements with 
his brother, Mr. RAYMOED GOFF, the day manager, to immediately 
contact the Alexandria FBI Office, should the individual be 
seen or an automobile be observed.

Mr. GOFF reflected that there are 108 units in this 
motel, and it is impossible to acquaint himself with each of 
the guest. He stated that he would remain alert and keep the 
newspaper photograph available at the front desk should this 
man reappear.

No further investigation is contemplated at this 
time in this regard unless receipt of additional information 
from the Clarendon Motor Hotel Court.

_ 2* -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
‘ MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 GER) JOI-11.6

Memorandum
SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) P date: 4/25/68

FROM SA RAYMOND CONNOLLY, JR.

subject: MURKIN
ERIC STARVO GALT - FUGITIVE

Re SAC memo to all Agents, 4/18/68.

On 4/19/68, the following investigation was conducted 
at Jarratt, Va., by SA RAYMOND CONNOLLY, JR., AND SA GORDON G. 
ROEPKE:

./Rev. JOHN QUINCyXdAMS MARTIN^Rt. 1, Box 204, Jarratt 
Va., (US 3‘£H“T"mrien§^^ his request was. inter­
viewed at his residence^

MARTIN stated that at approximately 12:30 to 1 in the 
afternoon of 4/13/68, he saw what appeared to be a white male 
individual walking north of US 301. This individual was wearing 
a blue suit, dressed well and a light colored felt hat. MARTIN 
stated that at the time he did not think any thing of this 
individual but after watching the news for four or five days, 
he finally saw the picture of ERIC STARVO GALT on TV and thought 
this individual might possibly be the individual who.has been.^ 
accused of assassinating Rev. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR*

MARTIN stated that he was about 100 yards away from 
this individual and did not see his face other than a sideview.

It is to be noteddthat Rev. MARTIN is 69 years of age, 
and wears extremely thick glasses. It was noted when photograph 
of GALT was exhibited to him, that he had difficulty making it 
out, MARTIN stated also that oh that same day, NORMAN SCOTT,
who resides in Jarratt 
ville County, Va.

NORMAN S 
viewed and-he "advi 
a shabbily dresse

ed

, had seen the same individual in Greens— 
Rt. 301.

Rt. 1, Box 267, Jarratt, Va., was inter- 
that the individual that he had seen was

white individual^ He could give no further 
descriptive data jbut stated that it^was about 9:30 A.M. on

. Monday, 4/15/68, /that he had seen the individual in question.

\| O - Richmond

(1)
JEC/vlr

SEARCHED ^.INDEXED . 

SERIALIZED y<.flLED

APR 2 51968
FBI — RICHMOND

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01
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^ *RH 44-657

The photograph of ERIC STARVO GALT was exhibited to 
SCOTT, and he advised that he could not make an identification.

No further contact is being planned with interviewing 
in Jarratt area re caption matter.

- 2* -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 19*2 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : DATE:

SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) 4/25/68

FROM ;
SA ROLAND M. COCKER

(OO:MEMPHIS)

AT ARLINGTON, VA.; (INQUIRY RE ROY JAMES)

On 4/19/68 jAs JOHN L. LYNCH and ROLAND M. COCKER 
contacted ROBERT LLOY®, Deputy Commander, National Socialist 
White People's Party /(ANP) at Arlington, Va., concerning the 
•whereabouts of ROY JAMES;

LLOYD advised that JAMES was a former member of the 
ANP, but has not seen him since approximately 1963, when he 
left the party. LLOYD mentioned that JAMES had assaulted 
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. in Montgomery or Birmingham, Ala., 
in 1962 and was thereafter sent to jail for 30 days;

LLOYD described JAMES as a whitemale, 6'3", 220 lbs.

RH T-l, who has furnished reliable infornstion in the 
past, advised on 4/19/68 that ROY JAMES was last known to be 
residing in Chicago, Ill., and mentioned that he believes 
JAMES was residing in Chicago as of 1968.

RH T-l is RH 269-R - SA ROLAND M. COCKER, 4/19/68.

1 - Richmond 
RMC/vlr

J SEARCHED .4^ INOiXEO 

SERttWEp/TTFILED 

APR 2 5 1968
______ FBI — RICHMONO

5010-109-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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PAGE TWO

ALL OFFICES SHOULD CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION

AT ALL "HIPPIE" ROOMING HOUSES AND SIMILAR ESTABLISHMENTS TO

OBTAIN ANY INFORMATION WHATSOEVER CONCERNING RAY. ~\

LLC

FBI RICHMOND

CLR@

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



sac, Albuquerque 4/23/68

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388)

MUBKIH ■ y>«_/?47
$ 6 ^t^-- ^^A*^

On 4/20/68, JOHN STASNY, Supervisor, 
Wisconsin State patrol, Communication Center, Madison, 
Wisconsin, telephonically advised he was going through 
his old wanted cards checking the alias regarding JAMES 
EARL RAY and observed the following which he thought may 
be of interest to /the FBI:

WILLIAM WALTON, wanted by the Richmond, 
Virginia PD, item dated 5/15/59, number 
7720, file 5-KQB9, for forgery. He stated " 
the description on WALTON is very similar 
to RAY.

EUGENE RAY, wanted 6/18/64, Hobbs, New Mexico 
PD, and item number 3819KKC. This individual 
was 34 years of age at the time.

The above information is being furnished to
the Albuquerque and Richmond Divisions for whatever action 
may be deemed necessary.

X7
Albuquerque

1 - Richmond (Info.)
1 - Minneapolis (Info.)
1 - Kansas City (Info.)

Milwaukee

WYD/bkc 
(6)

INDEXED.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FBI RICHMOND

FBI PHILA

738PM URGENT 4/26/68 LCC

TO ALL SACS RELAY MESSAGE PLAN

FROM DIRECTOR 44-38861 IP

MURK I N •

THE MAIN FILE ON KING HAS BEEN REVIEWED AT THE BUREAU

AND LEADS ARE BEING SENT OUT CONCERNING PERSONS INVOLVED IN

PRIOR THREATS AGAINST KING. THESE LEADS AS WELL AS LEADS

CONCERNING ANY OTHER SUSPECTS DEVELOPED FROM ANY SOURCE

MUST BE GIVEN IMMEDIATE AND THOROUGH HANDLING ON A TOP PRIORITY

BASIS. PROCESS HAS BEEN OBTAINED AGAINST JAMES EARL RAY AND

EXTENSIVE INVESTIGATION IS CONTINUING TO LOCATE RAY AND TO

ESTABLISH MOTIVE OF CRIME. YOU HAVE BEEN AND WILL BE

FURNISHED INFORMATION RELATING TO OTHER POSSIBLE CONSPIRATORS.

THESE MUST ALL BE THOROUGHLY RESOLVED NO MATTER HOW REMOTE.

END

LLC

FBI RICHMOND INDEXED.

APR 261968
FBI —RICHMOND

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) 

(SA BARRITT)

from : SA S. EDWARD LONG

date: 4/23/68

subject: muRKIN 
CR

Re Butel to all SACs, 4/18/68.

. RE DEPARTURE OR ARRIVAL OF OVERSEAS FLIGHTS - DULLES

On 4/19/68, Wanted Flyers of GALT were distributed to 
ALL airlines, Dulles International Airport, Chantilly, Virginia, 
as well! as FAA, DULLES International Airport PD and Customs.

SEL/ 
(2)

W- 457. ds

5010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings'Plan

APR 281968

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
J^Y 1902 EDITION

.GSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101*11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, RICHMOND (^-6^7) date: L|-24-68

(ATTN: SA R. E. BARRITT )

FROM SA RICHARD D. BATISTE, JR.

subject: MURKIN

Re: WFO teletype to Richmond, dated 47-22-68.

On 4-23-68, Mrs. CATHERINE MEISIN&X, Assistant Resi­
dent Manager, Brighton S’qaare Apartments/^817 Manitoba Drive, 
Alexandria, Va., advised that CURTIS-KXWALTERS resides at 
Apt. 201, 6307]. Lachine Lane, Bright^nSquar^Apartments, Alex­
andria, Va. /

She stated that WALTERS has resided at the above address
aince 10—18—67 and lives with his wife, JUDY and infant son. 
WALTERS is approximately 2^ years old, employed as a Visual 
Aid Specialist, Health, Education and Welfare Department, 
Washington, D. C., and does not resemble the photograph of 
JAMES EARL RAY.

2 - 44-6^7

5010-108
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ’

' F Bl ■ ' ■ I

• Date: 4/25/68 1

Transmit the following in’  ------ . :  — ----- ———-----------——------ ----------- 1(Type in plaintext or code) .

\ AIRTEL '
Via____ ____________________ __________ _______ ____ ;-------- ------n(Priority) |-

TO: , DIRECTOR, TBI (44-38861) (P)

FROM: SAC, WO (44-703) (P)

•■.MURKIN '

; Re: ' NORNM^Iook-a-like, 

ReAlexandria telephone call to WO, 4/24/68.-

_ On 4/24/68, SA R. STEVEN POLACHEK contacted Miss
’ ■ . HANNAH FORD, Supervisor, Pan American Airlines, 16th and K Streets, 

• N.H., WDC, regarding NORM PERRY,, who.had been a passenger aboard 
Delta flight number 106 from Atlanta to WDC on 4/6/68. PERRY, 
had a stopover at Dulles Airport, Virginia, and then continued, on 
to London,. England, on a Pan American flight.

Miss FORD, advised that it would take two days for her 
to obtain the Pan American record on PERRY.’

. . ARMED AND DANGEROUS - ' .
- Bureau

2 - Atlanta (44-2386) 
@ - Richmond (44-657)

Approved: ' ■ '■'•'-. . Sent:________ J___ M Per,^—;------------------------
■ ' , Special Agent in.Charge " ; . : '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WFO 44-703

LEAD

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON, D.C. Will contact Miss HANNAH FORD, " 
Pan American Airlines,. WDC on 4/26/68, re information concern-, 
ing NORM PERRY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ■

F B I

. Date; 4/25/68

Transmit the following in-

AIRTEL
Via_______ :----- ;—:-------

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

1 

I 
I 

4 
I

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) (?)

FROM: SAC, WO (44-703) (P) : /

MURKIN . . ■ /

Re: NORM PERRY, look-a-like. 
. - - .. / ■ . ■ • ■ . ■ •

Z
ReAlexandr.ia telephone call to WO, 4/24/68.-

On 4/24^68, SA R. STEVEN POLACHEK contacted Miss 
HANNAH FORD, Supervisor, Pan American:Airlines,’ 16th and K Streets, 
N.W., IVDC, regarding NORM PERRY, who had been a passenger, aboard 
Delta flight number 106 from Atlanta to ®C on 4/6/68. PERRY 
had a stopover at Dulles Airport, Virginia, and then continued on 
to London, England, on a Pan American flight.

Miss FORD advised, that it would take two days for her 
to obtain the Pan American record on PERRY.!

ARI-JED AND' DANGEROUS
bureau,
Atlanta (44-2386)

i r UFO
, RSP:bah 

Qi)

" AIRTEL :
FBI — RJC,

M : Per _' Approved: _ ;     -___-L—_ 'Sent-—.
. Special. Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



WFO 44-703 ; < - * -

LEAD - . ' ' '

WASHINGTON FIELD ’ ' ' '

AT WASHINGTON, D.C. Will contact Miss HANNAH FORD, 
Pan American Airlines, WDC on- 4/26/68, re information concern- . 
ing NORM PEHHY. . .

-v 2 • ' -
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4/26/68

AIRIER

TOi SAC, CHARLOTTE ^^/M^J

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657/

' MIMIS . . / . . \

W BARE DAVIS - SUSPECT

Re Richmond telephone call to Charlotte, 4/26/68, 
to SA CRAWFORD WILLIAMS of th/charlotte Office.

Chief of Police ROBERT ELLISON, Colonial Heights, 
Virginia, telephonieally advised SA LAURENCE1. WESCOTT of the 
Petersburg, Va. RA he had received a telephone call from suspect 
DAVIS from telephone #234-5967, and that DAVIS was currently 
located at Box 265, Rt. 1, Wilson, If. C. He described DAVIS 
as a white male, about 45 years of age, who was a road grader 
operator and also a heavy drinker.

Chief ELLISON informed that DAVIS desired that 
he, ELLISON, travel to Wilson, N. C., and take him, DAVIS, 
Into custody for the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING. ELLISON 
again pointed out that DAVIS is a drinker and had been arrested 
several times by the Colonial Heights, Va. PP, during the time 
he was employed as a grader operator in the Colonial Heights 
area sometime ago.

CHARLOTTE AT WILSON, », C, /

Will identify suspect DAVIS; ascertain his where­
abouts at the pertinent times to determine whether or not he 
is identical with JANES EARL RAY or could have any connection 
with this case.

2 - Charlotte
1 - Memphis (44-1987)
0 - Richmond

RET:shb
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SAC (137-1979) ; 4/24/68

SA JOHN A. ERWIN

RH344-C: • ;

Inft was contacted by the writer on 4/24/68. At the time of 
contact criminal matters, as well as the MURKIN matter were dis­
cussed with him. He had no pertinent information to furnish 
but will remain alert for any such information, which he wll 
furnish to the writer.

> Jr—>. 137-1979
1 44-657

jae

- • , ^PR 251968 / .
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$010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC Richmond (137-2061)

SA John W, Elwell

CLARENCE E. PEARSON

DATE: U/23/68

□ Cl | | SI □ R (Prob)

□ PCI □ PSI QR

□

Dates of Contact
U/17/68

Titles and File #s on which contacted
MURKIN

Purpose and results of contact

UU-657

jprbNEGATIVE 
□ POSITIVE 
□ STATISTIC

PCI advised that he had no information of value

relative to this matter or the recent violence at

Washington DC

] Informant certified that he has 
/furnished all information obtained 
by him since last contact.

Rating
v. good

Coverage
same

Advised to furnish info to Bureau;
Advised payments are income;
Advised not to contact office personally
Arrangements for payments;_________________

ScMKD
TIL-0 ..^

APR 251968
FBI —RICHMOND

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC,Richmond (44"6^7) 4/24/68

SA Jesse C. Hall,Jr,

MURKIN

Re Albany airtel to Director 4/10/68,
Re SAC memo V15/68,

The 15 laundry and dry cleaners located in Alexandria RA 
territory as set out in Albany airtel to Director dated 4/10/68 
were crontacted by SAs Jesse C.Hall, jr. and John PFAFF on April 
1^, 1968 with negative results. The identity of persons is being 
placed inseperate 1A,

Dancing-Schools as listed in Yellow Pages, Virginia 
Suburban Section, C. and P. Telephone Company were contacted concerning 
subject on I4./I8—19/68 with negative resutlso

(2)
JCH/ ■ '

I SEARCHED--------.INDEXED^________ 

SEHWLIZED^^JILED 3^_

APR 26 1968
FBI —RICHMOND
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MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOV^NMENT -

Memorandum
TO : SAC, RICHMOND (hh-657) date: V23/68

Attention SA BARRETT

from : SA KENNETH W. NIMMICH

subject: MURKIN
CR i

Reference WO teletype to Bureau dated U/iy/68, and Sacramento teletype V
to Bureau dated U/19/68. ’

On U/20/68, attempt made to contact Dr. THOMAS M. CRISP, 6^20 Hitt Avenue, 
Me Lean, Virginia met with negative results. i

On same date, Mr .PAUL J. SICKLE, 6^1^ Old Dominion Drive, Me Lean, Virginia, 
Landlord for 5^20 Hitt Avenue, nc Lean, Virginia, advised that he has rented the 
lower floor of the above address to one JOSEPH A. BENDERAVAGE.

Mr. SICKLE stated that BENDERAVAGE is employed by the District of Columbia 
Library system in one of their branch offices, but he did not know which one. ^e 
said that BENDERAVAGE arrived at his house on h/7/68 to rent the lower duplex and 
was accompanied by a Mrs. S.M. HAMILTON. He said that BENDERAVAGE used his 
Califorina driver’s license as identification, and the photograph on the license 
was identical with BENDERAVAGE.

^r. ZICKLE stated that BENDERAVAGE currently is driving an old model Chevrolet 
which is a light green in color. He said that the car has Califoring license plates 

but he did not know the number.

Mr. ZICKLE described BENDERAVAGE as a white male about 2^-27 years old, about 
6’ to 6’2" with brown hair and medium complesion and a Slim build, about 1^0 lbs. 
Mr.ZICKLE WAS exhibited photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, and he stated that he did not 
think that BENDERAVAGE bore a resemblence to RAY.

A review of the current telephone directory for the Northern Virginia area failed 
to reflect any listing fora MRS. S. M. HAMILTON.

5010-108
Bay U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO: ■ SAC, RICHMOND' (W^57) 4/16/68

FRF ESS SA ARTHUR P'.-ROEHRL

RS: MURKIN

The financial institutions in the City of Alexandria* Arlington County* 

Fairfax Bounty, and Loudoun County were contacted on 4/15/68 and 4/16/68 by 

SAs S. Edward Long, John, J. O’Connor, and Arthur P. ^ehrl.' No positive 

information was obtained, Names and instituions contacted are contained in 

notes maintained in a 1-A' envelope.

On l|./15/68 Mrs.MARY A.THOMPSON, General Registrar of Voters, 
Arlington County,Va. advised SA ARNOLD SHULMAN she could locate no 
pertinent.rhcord®

On l|./15/68Mrs, Louise Nealon, (Fairfax County Registrar and 
Mrs,SHIRLEY GALYEAN, Falls Church Registrar advised2 - Richmond/

(2)
SA S.J.NEIMALA she could locate no pertinent record.

APR:a^Z on Vl^/68 SA JOHN.L.LYNCH was . advised My Mr ..FRED PETITT, 
-^/ Alexandria, Va. Registrar he could locate no record of a 

pertinent nature.

On V15/68 SA Jesse C, Hall,Jr. searched City Directories in 
the Alexandria RA concern .ng subject ’s name and alias'With negati 

results.
On l|/l^/68 IC TOM DREWRY checked all police departments; in 

the Alexandria RA with negative resultsa There is no Credit 
Bureau in Northern Virginia, this being covered by the Credit 
Bureau, Washington,D.C.

FBI — RICHMOND

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC, RICHMOND (44-657)(?) 4/25/68

SA DANIEL L. BERTRAND

MURKIN 
(OO:MEMPHIS)

Re SAC memo to all SRA's 4/12/68.

The following listed sources of Information 
were checked for any records re HARVEY LOWMEYER (LOWER) 
and ERIC STARVO GALT with negative results:

AT BUCHANAN COUNTY, VA.

Telephone Directory

Voter Registration Records

Buchanan County Credit Bureau

Grundy, Va., PD and SO

Cumberland Bank & Trust Co.

Grundy National Bank
Royal Laundry & Cleaning Co.

AT TAZEWELL COUNTY,. VA.
Swan Laundry, Richlands, Va.

PD, Richlands, Va.

Credit Bureau, Richlands, Va.

City Directory, ” ”

Telephone Directory, ” ”

PD, Tazewell, Va.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RH 44-657

Bank of Jazewell County, Tazewell, Va.

Quality Laundry, Tazewell, Va,

PD, Bluefield, Va.

Telephone and City Directories, Bluefield, Va.

Bank of Tazewell County, Bluefield, Va.

Southwest Virginia National Bank, Bluefield, Va.

PD, Pocahontas, Va.

Southwest Virginia National Bank, Pocahontas, Va.

Warren Laundry, Pocahontas, Va.

All of the above sources of information were 
contacted between April 15 and April 17, 1968.

- 2 -
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4/26/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-198?)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657)(P)

MURKIN 
CR

00: MEMPHIS 7

■Jean

On 4/24/68, Deputy Sheriff GORDON I. JOHNSON, 
Orange County SO, Orang/, Va., advised he had arrested two 
subjects, JEAN PAUL RAY and SOLOMON JACKSON BERRY, on that 
date in Orange County/Va., in possession of a 1964 Chevelle 
Malibu Sports Sedan,/bearing North Carolina License CM 3175, 
which vehicle had been reported stolen 4/23/68 from Charlotte, 
N. C. Recovered in the vehicle was a .38 caliber, Detective 
Special, Colt revolver, Serial No. 8?o46o, in black-leather, 
sheep-lined case. Deputy Sheriff JOHNSON advised that in 
Interview of RAY, he admitted ownership of the gun, stating 
he had purchased it legitimately and, further, that he had 
spent time in the Missouri State Penitentiary system.

RAY, in interview by Bureau Agent at Orange 
County, Va., concerning the ITSMV of the above-described 
vehicle, admitted his true identity as LESLIE MARSHALL 
HUDSON, a white male, bom St. Louis, Missouri, on 2/21/43.
HUDSON advised he hadHUDSON advised he had, in fact, served time In the Missouri 
State Penitenttry system, having originally been Incarcerated 
as a juvenile delinquent on 8/15/56 at the Booneville, Mo., 
Training School and had susequently been transferred to the 
Algon Reformatory at Jefferson City, Mo., at which Reformatory 
he was subsequently convicted of and sentenced to four years 
for assault on a prison guard and two years for an escape and 
was transferred to the Missouri State Penitentiary, from which

- Memphis
- Richmond

SEARCHED____ _ 
44-657) SERIALIZED—. 

26-30971) indexed 
FILED______ ___

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



RH 4^657

he was discharged in July, 1964. ' ■ P- -
HUDSON advised that after his discharge from 

the Missouri State penitentiary, he had gone to Arlington, 
Va., whore he had joined the American Nazi Party-and had 
lived and worked with them until approximately pebruaxy, 
1965, at which time he went to Georgia, where he was arrested 
on a car-theft charge at Columbus, Ga., and committed to the 

. State' penitentiary at keiWlie, >., on local, charges, 
from which he was discharged on 7/29/ro,

HUDSON claimed that he purchased the gun. legl#- 
«tely at Send, Nevada, during1 December, ■ 1967, but declined 
to furnish specific itinerary prior to his arrest at -Orange 
County, Va., by Orange County SO, except to state that he had 
traveled extensively throughout the entire United States and 
had been in Charlotte, N, CM on the night of Monday, 4/22/68.

HUDSON, was eliminated ‘from fingerprints in i 
comparison with the I/O. #41821, JAMES O RAT.

HUDSON, during interview by Bureau Agent, stated 
that he believed he knew RAJ by sJ#i as a fellow-inmate in ; 
the MsSoai State Penitentiary system, but denied any personal 
acquaintanceship with him.

An, ®IC check has been made on the .38 caliber 
Colt revolver recovered in the vehiclej however, results have 
not- as yet- been received.

HUDSON has .been charged in a detainer filed by the 
Alamance County SO, GrAham, N«; C., on a breaking and entering 
charge on the night of 4/23/68 While en route from Charlotte, 
H* C., to Orange* Va., in possession of the stole# vehicle, 
th addition, on 4/25/68, a complaint was filed with the D. S. 
Commissioner, Richmond, Va., charging HUDSON with violation of 
Wie 18, Section 2312, DSC, and detainer being filed. HUDSON 
has refused to waive extradition to North Carolina, on the B & & 
charge.

HUDSON claims, use of the alias JEAN PAUL RAy for 
approximately a two-year period in order to avoid identification 
because of his previous connection under his true name of 
HUDSON with the American Nazi Party at Arlington, Va.

- 2 -
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Kg 44-657

. The fllee of the Richmond Division reflect HODSON 
to have been- a fewer subject of Richmond Riles 26-25570 and 
157-888. . . ■

HUDSON described as follows?
Race ' . White
SB! '.

■ WB ■ -
ROB ■
Height .
Hair 
^es . -
Relatives

Male \ 
2/21A3
St*. Donis* Missouri - 1 '
5» 10|n ' - - "-
15$ lbs.
Brow
Blue ■ ■ .
Claims none; -states raised at 
Boys Town, Mebwka* and 
other orphanages-.

Selective service- Claims registration With LB 72,

Scars and marks . 
Social. Security..#

Montgomery City, Missouri 
Tattooofdr&gon on left shoulder 

(torn Social Security 
card found in recovered vehicle 
issued to MW RAUL RAY, .General 
Delivery, Montgomery, Alabama; 
issued 4/16/68 at Montgomery,
Alabama

’ The foregoing is furnished the Memphis Division
for their- information* . • .. ■

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI RICHMOND

FBI CHICAGO

112PM URGENT 4/26/68 LMA ,

TO DIRECTOR C44-38861)}■ATLANTA <44-23860* MEMPHIS C44-1987)/

DALLAS* AND RICHMOND (44-657). '

FROM1 CHICAGO C 44- 1114

MURKIN 00 MEMPHIS ' ‘

RE THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING

RE CHICAGO TEL APRIL TWENTY FIVE* LAST TO DIRECTOR*

AM COPIES TO DALLAS* ST., LOUIS* WFO AND SPRINGFIELDS RICHMOND

TEL TO DIRECTOR, APRIL TWENTY FIVE* LA\ST *

FRED CATALANO, NATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE PEOPLE’S PARTY, CNSWPP)

LEADER* CHICAGO, ADVISED, INSTANT* MEDIZER REPORTEDLY LEFT CHICAGO

ABOUT ONE MONTH AGO. TOLD CATALANO WAS 'GOING TO VISIT FRIENDS IN

DALLAS* TEXAS. WOULD PROBABLY BE IN TOUCH WITH DALLAS NSWPP UNIT* IN 

CARE OF LT« ALVIS GREY.

ADVISED WOULD PROBABLY SPEND TIME AT TARGET LOUNGE* NEAR

DALLAS, WHERE MAY HAVE WORK'ED AS DRUMMER.

ADVISED MEDIZER WOULD MOST LIKELY GO TO ARLINGTON* VIRGINIA 

AT NSWPP HEADQUARTERS AFTER CURRENT TRAVEL. ADVISED CHRIS (Ml

END >AGE ONE

, FBI— RICHMOND

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO .

VIDNJEVICH* NSWPP* .ARLINGTON* MIGHT ALSO HAVE ADDITIONAL 

INFORMATION RE MEDIZER PRESENT LOCATION. ■

FOR INFO DALLAS* JOHN ‘ C •, MEDIZER IS WHITE MALE* BORN ■ 

MARCH SIX* NINETEEN FORTY* FIVE FEET ELEVEN INCHES* ONE 

HUNDRED FORTY FIVE POUNDS* BLOND HAIR* BLUE EYES* WAS-ACTIVE 

IN NSWPP IN CHICAGO* SUMMER AND FALL* SIXTY SEVEN.

MEDIZER-QUIT JOB AT ROTO PRINT COMPANY* CHICAGO* ■

MARCH TWENTY NINE* SIXTY, EIGHT TELLING CO-WORKERS HE WAS . 

GOING TO ARGENTINA TO WORK FOR NAZIS* AFTER FIRST VISITING . 

DALLAS* WHERE HE HAD FRIENDS. CHICAGO NSWPP SOURCE ADVISES 

MEDIZER WORKED AS DRUMMER IN VARIOUS PLACES IN DALLAS PRIOR 

TO COMING TO. CHICAGO.' ■ '

' MEDIZER DURING EMPLOYMENT CHICAGO MADE VAGUE THREATS 

AGAINST MARTIN LUTHER KING AND'THAT HE WOULD "TAKE CARE OF HIM".

FS« MORRIS* DIPLOMAT HOTEL* CHICAGO* WHERE MEDIZER RESIDED 

ADVISED MEDIZER TOLD HER HE’ WAS GOING TO AUSTRAL IA • HE LEFT . 

NO FORWARDING ADDRESS. ,

' BASED ON STATEMENT MADE BY MEDIZER, RE KING* DALLAS' SHOULD 

ATTEMPT LOCATE MEDIZER AND INTERVIEW RE ANY POSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT 

MURKIN. • '

end’PAGE ,TWOV . X
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FBI RICHMOND

FBI CHICAGO

558PM URGENT 4-25-68 RMF. . . . •

to Director /44-3B861/ and Atlanta 744-2386/ Memphis /44-198?/ 

AND RICHMOND . , ' ' ' .

FROM CHICAGO 744-1114/ „ ■ ' 7 '

MURKIN 00: MEMPHIS ' ' - -

RE THREATS TO MARTIN LUTHER KING. ' '

RE CHICAGO AIRTEL AND LHM DATED APRIL TWELVE./ SIXTY EIGHT

CAPTIONEDsNSWPP: JOHN MEDIZER. ' ’ ' 1 ■

JOHN C. MEDIZER* WHITE’MALE* BORN MARCH SIX* NINETEEN FORTY*

FIVE FEET ELEVEN INCHES* ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE POUNDS* BLOND HAIR* 

BLUE EYES* WAS ACTIVE IN CHICAGO UNIT NATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE 

PEOPLE'S PARTY,/NSWPP/ DURING SUMMER AND FALL* NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN.

, ' MEDIZER LIVED FOR TIME AT NSWPP HEADQUARTERS AND ALSO AT, 

DIPLOMAT HOTEL* CHICAGO. H"E WORKED AT ROTO PRINT COMPANY* CHICAGO 

UNTJL MARCH TWENTY NINE* SIXTYEIGHT* WHEN HE QUIT HIS JOB. -

CHICAGO NSWPP SOURCE ADVISED MEDIZER BELIEVED ORIGINALLY1

FROM WEST FRANKFORT* ILLINOIS. AND REPORTEDLY WORKED PRIOR TO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

WHILE ACTIVE IN NSWPP AFFAIRS MEDIZER PARTICIPATED IN. 

' DEMONSTRATIONS INCLUDING DEMONSTRATIONS AGAINST ANTI VIETNAM 

PEACE ‘DEMONSTRATIONS WASHINGTON* D.C.* OCTOBER TWENTY* TWENTY 

ONE* SIXTYSEVEN.

• VINCENT BURNELL* FOREMAN* ROTO PRINT 'COMPANY* HAS ADVISED

SSN ^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^H

WAS SHOP WORKER. MEDIZER ,FREQUENTLY BRAGGED TO 

COWORKERS ABOU/' HIS NAZI PARTY ACTIVITIES AND DISPLAYED 

LITERATURE AND OTHER NAZI ITEMS- ON MARCH TWENTY* SIXTY EIGHT 

MED12ER ADVISED HE WAS SUITING JOB TO WORK FOR NAZIS IN.ARGENTINA

REPORTEDLY ON "FORGED PASSPORT-" HE INDICATED HE FIRST

WOULD VISIT FRIENDS IN DALLAS. ' \

MEDIZER ALSO DURING EMPLOYMENT MADE V^.GUE THREATS AGAINST

MARTIN LUTHER XING AND THAT HE WOULD "TAKE CARE OF HIM." 

SUBSEQUENTLY MEDLZER PICKED UP PAYCHECK ON MARCH TWENTY ‘

NINE* SIXTY EIGHT* STATED HIS PRESENT PLANS INCLUDED A VISIT TO 

St- LOUIS*- MISSOURI* THEN TRIP TO WASHINGTON^ D-C* AREA WHERE 

HE WOULD DISCUSS HIS PLANS WITH .MAJOR KOEHL /MATT KOEHL OF ' 

NSWPp/ AT ARLINGTON AND DO WHAT‘EVER "THE MAJOR" WANTED HIM TO DO 

END PACE TWO ■ ■
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PAGE THREE " . .

HE INDICATED HIS PLANS MAY NOT INCLUDE A TRIP TO ARGENTINA 

DEPENDING ON WHAT KOEHL HAD TO SAY. ' . ' ' •

PASSPORT RECORDS, CHICAGO NEGATIVE RE MEDIZER.

' MRS. MORRIS, DIPLOMAT HOTEL, CHICAGO' HAS ADVISED MEDIZER' , 

LEET HOTEL LAST OF MARCH STATING HE WAS GOING TO_AUSTRALIA.

TALKED OF NAZI ACTIVITIES AT HOTEL, NOTHING SPECIF I CP RECALL ED. 

LEFT NO FORWARDING ADDRESS. • - , '

CHICAGO NSWPP SOURCES HAVE NO INFORMATION RE MEDIZER’S 

OPXX CURRENT WHEREABOUTS. HAVE NO INFORMATION" RE MEDIZ'ER INVOLVEMENT 

RE MURKIN. ' ’ ‘

BASED . ON STATEMENT MADE RE KING, MEDIZER SHOULD BE 'LOCATED 

AND INTERVIEWED. . . , ■

RICHMOND AT ARLINGTON CONTACT MATT KOEHL, NSWPP TO ' 

DETERMINE IF MEDIZER LOCATED THERE AND INTERVIEW RE POSSIBLE • '

INVOLVEMENT MURKIN. 'IF NOT, LOCATED SUTEL. LEADS TO LOCATE. • '

AM COPIES SENT DALLAS, ST. LOUIS, SPRINGFIELD AND ffO., '

' ARMED AND DANGEROUS. , ' , " '

END ' ' ' ' ' - ' •

FBI RICHMOND ■ ' ' ' . .

LLC t •

FBI RICHMOND . '. ■

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

fbi ;

Date: 4/25/68 I
PLAINTEXT |

Transmit the following in ___________________________ ._____________________________
(Type in plaintext or code) '

Via TELETYPE _______________ DEFERRED_________________________ j
(Priority) ।

PM DEFERRED 4/25/68 DWS

TO DIRECTOR C44-38861) ^ MEMPHIS C44-1987) AND CHICAGO C44-1114)

FROM RICHMOND C44-657)

MURKIN 00s MEMPHIS

RE CHICAGO TEL INSTANT DATE.

MATT KOEHL, NSWPP LEADER^ ARLINGTON* VA.* ADVISED THIS DATE 

MEDIZER HAS NOT BEEN IN ARLINGTON AND IS STILL RECEIVING MAIL 

AT POST OFFICE BOX SIX ONE SIX EIGHT CHICAGO AND FRED CATALANO 

MEMBER NSWPP WOULD BE LOGICAL PERSON TO KNOW OF MEDIZER’S WHEREABOUTS.

CG THROUGH CATALANO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW MEDIZER RE POSSIBLE 

INVOLVEMENT MURKIN.

END

1-ROCHMOND
RMC/DWS

Approved- ^W / ^^^ Se.t^lZ# Per ^^

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI WASH D.C L '

FBI RICHMOND', ■ . • ■ . '

953PM 'DEFERRED 4/25/68 DWS ' \ - ■ .

TO DIRECTOR (44-3886.1) , MEMPHIS. (44-19873 AND CHICAGO (44-11143 ’
. . , . . ' ? ' ' .

FROM RICHMOND' (44-6573 ' ,. ■ - • • ’ ’ '

MURKIN . 00: MEMPHIS, ' ■ ' ’ : , ■ , . '

■ '’RE CHICAGO TEL INSTANT DATE.. \

. , MATT KOEHL, NS WPP LEADER, ARLINGTON, VA'., ADVISED THIS DATE

MEDIZER HAS_ NOT BEEN INARLINGTON AND IS STILL RECEIVING MAIL'

AT-POST OFFICE BOX SIX ONE SbfEIGHT CHICAGO AND FRED CATALANO • •

MEMBER NSWPP WOULD. BE LOGICAL /PERSON TO KNOW.'OF MEDIZER’/S WHEREABOUTS.

CG THROUGH CATALANO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW MEDIZER RE POSSIBLE

INVOLVEMENT MURKIN. ' '

END' ' , ■ . ’ -

gfh' ■ / ■
FBI'WASH DC ' ‘ .

i ■ GGE ■ I(______ -----------nA—
i • S’ TSJ ■
1 FBI CHICAGO .
! ' ■ ' ' FBI MEMPHIS
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\\ MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101-51.6

1 UNITED STATES GOWNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, RIC MOND (44-657) date: 4/26/66

from : SA LAURENCE E. WESCOTT

subject: MURKIN

The following is to confirm receipt of information tele- 
phonically from Chief of Police R.E. ELLISON, Colonial Heights, 
Va. PD, by the writer, on 4/26/63 at 9:45AM. This information 
was immediately relayed by WATS to Supervisor TROW:

Chief ELLISON advised that ann1£A^JMnSj.W,M. age 45, up 
until a few months ago had been employed in the Colonial Heights 
area as a Motor-grader operator on construction'jobs. DAVIS lives 
at Box 265, Route 1, Wilson, N.C..(Tel. #234-5967) On 4/24/63, 
DAVIS telephonically contacted Dispatcher Theodore Renee, Coloni­
al Heights PD and told Renee to tell Chief ELLISON to come to 
Wilson, N.C. and take him into custody as he had killed Dr. Martin 
LUther King. DAVIS again called on the early evening of 4/25/63 
and again asked the- dispatcher to advise Chief ELLISON to come 
to Wilson, N.C. so that he rould give himself up to him for 
killing Dr. King.

Chief ELLISON advised that he had hesitated to advise the 
FBI of this information at first because DAVIS is kkown to him 
to be addicted to alchihol.

(2)
LEW/

5010-108-01
Buy U.S1. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



File—Serial Charge Out »U.S. G.P.O. 1974-533-456

FD-5 (Rev. 6-17-70) 

Class. Case No. Last Serial
I I Pending | | Closed

Serial No. Description of Serial
Date 
Charged

Employee

RECHARGE Date

To From

Date Charged

Employee

Location
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PAGE TWO

AT 44-2386

PITTSBURG, TENN., CHATTANOOGA# TENN. HOME PHONE EIGHT THREE SEVEN

DASH SEVEN TWO ZERO SEVEN# PASSAGE TO LONDON# APR. FIVE# * SIXTYEIGHT 

RICHMOND AT DELTA INTERNATIONAL WILL CONTACT CUSTOMS AGENTS

AND EMPLOYEES DELTA AIRLINES TO DETERMINE IF A. BURNE FLEW TO 

LONDON FROM DULLES AIRPORT# APR. SIX# *SIXTYEIGHT# AND ATTEMPT TO 

DEVELOP SUFFICIENT BACKGROUND TO ELIMINATE AS SUBJECT.

KNOXVILLE AT CHATTANOOGA# AND SOUTH PITTSBURG# TENN.# IDENTIFY 

MRS. J. CHANCE AND VERIFY FLIGHT. .

WFO AT WFO# IDENTIFY J. C. VAUGHN AND VERIFY FLIGHT. '

’ A & D« P ' '

END ' . ' ■ . '

LLC

FBI RICHMOND - .

0 ■ ■ -
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MURZIN /, ^4/^

RE ATLANTA TEL TO DIRECTOR; MEMPHIS AND RICHMOND; APR.

TWO TWO> 'SIXTYEIGHT.

FOR INFO OF RICHMOND; ADDITIONAL CHECKS WITH DELTA AIRLINES;

ATLANTA; REFLECTS NAME NORM PERRY (SET OUT IN REFERENCED

TEL) IS ACTUALLY NORMA PERRY AND APPROPRIATE CHANGES SHOULD BE

MADE WHEN MAKING INQUIRY OF CUSTOMS AGENT; DELTA INTERNATIONAL.

IN ADDITION; PASSENGERS MANIFEST LIST FOR DELTA AIRLINES; ATLANTA

FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX; APR. FIVE; 'SIXTYEIGHT (OVERSEAS FLIGHT TO

LONDON; ENGLAND; AND FRANKFURT; GERMANY) ALSO LISTS A PASSENGER
BY NAME A. BUR Ng (PARTY OF ONE) WITH PASSAGE BOOKED FOR LONDON; )^ 

ENGLAND; APR.'SIX; 'SIXTYEIGHT. /

NO ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND DATA OR INFO ON THIS INDIVIDUAL

AVAILABLE DELTA.

MANIFEST PASSENGER LISTS ALSO SHOW THE FOLLOWING AS

PASSENGERS WHO BOARDED AT ATLANTA; GA.; WITH OVERSEAS FLIGHTS:

J. C. VAUGHN; WASH.; D*C.; HOME PHONE F L FOUR DASH SIX FOUR

ONE ONE; BUSINESS PHONE SIX TWO EIGHT DASH FIVE EIGHT ZERO FOUR;

PASSAGE TO LONDON; APR. FIVE; 'SIXTYEIGHT; MRS- J. CHANCE; .SOUTH

S£^auzedt5^/ij; :d /
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PAGE TWO ' ' ■

• AT 44-2386 . . , , .

PITTSBURG, TENN., CHATTANOOGA, TENN. HOME PHONE EIGHT THREE SEVEN

DASH SEVEN TWO ZERO SEVEN, PASSAGE TO LONDON, APR. FIVE, ’SIXTYEIGHT 

RICHMOND AT *ELTA> I NTERNATIONAL WILL CONTACT CUSTOMS AGENTS

ANDi EMPLOYEES DELTA AIRLINES TO DETERMINE IF. A. BURNE FLEW TO 

LONDON FROM DULLES AIRPORT, APR. SIX, 'SIXTYEIGHT, AND ATTEMPT TO 

DEVELOP SUFFICIENT BACKGROUND TO ELIMINATE AS SUBJECT.

KNOXVILLE AT CHATTANOOGA, AND SOUTH PITTSBURG, TENN., IDENTIFY

MRS. J. CHANCE AND VERIFY FLIGHT. ;

HFO AT WFO, IDENTIFY J.’ C. VAUGHN AND VERIFY' FLIGHT.

. A & 'D. P . .

END , . ■ .
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